
CORNELIUS HURLBUT & REBECCA BUTLER 4 MAY 1993

HUSBAND: Cornelius Hurlbut^
Born: circa 1654 Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Marr:^
Father: Thomas Hurlbut

Mother: Sarah

1940

807

1926

1927

WIFE: Rebecca Butler^
Born:

Father: Thomas Butler

Mother: Sarah Stone

1941

1961

1962

CH][LDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

1 Name: John Hurlbut^ 1942

M Born: 27 Jan 1685/6 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT

Died: 22 Nov 1701 At sea

Occ: Seaman?

2 Name: William Hurlbut^ 1943

M Born: 29 Mar 1689 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT

X Marr: 17 Apr 1717 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT 808

To: Susanah Bowen/Brown^ 1944

Died: 24 Mar 1760 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT

Occ: Farmer

REFERENCES

^Hurlbut Gen. Stiles.

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband: 7G-GrandSon Rel. to wife: 7G-GrandSon



THOMAS HURLBUT & SARAH 4 MAY 199$

HUSBAND: Thomas Hurlbut^
Born:

Marr:^
Died: after 1682 Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT^
Occ: Soldier-blksmith

1926

799

WIFE: Sarah ^
Born:

1927

CH][LDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

1 Name: Thomas Hurlbut^ 1928

M Born: circa 1640 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, ct'
Marr:

Lydia Ketchum ??^
800

To: 1929

Marr: 801

To: Elizabeth ^ 1930

Died: circa 1689 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT^
Occ: Blacksmith

2 Name: John Hurlbut Sgt.^ 1931

M Born: 8 Mar 1641/2 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT

Marr: 15 Dec 1670 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT 802

To: Mary Darning^ 1932

Died: 30 Aug 1690 Middletown, Middlesex Co, CT
Occ: Blacksmith

3 Name: Samuel Hurlbut^ 1933

M Born: circa 1644 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT

Marr:

Mary ^
803

To: 1934

Occ: Farmer

4 Name: Joseph Hurlbut^ 1935

M Born: circa 1646 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT^
Marr: 804

To: Rebecca 1936

Died: 13 Jul 1732 Woodbury, Litchfield Co, CT^

5 Name: Stephen Hurlbut^ 1937

M Born: circa 1649 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT^
Marr: 12 Dec 1678 Wethersfield. Hartford Co, CT 805

To: Phebe — ^ 1938

Marr:

Dorothy —
806

To: 1939

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband: 86-6randSon Rel. to wife: 8G-6randSon



THOMAS HHHLBUT S SARAH 4 MAY 199S

HUSBAND: Thomas Hurlbut

WIFE: Sarah

CHILDREN (Continued)

Name: Cornelius Hurlbut;^
Born: circa 1654 Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Marr:

To: Rebecca Butler^

1940

807

1941

REFERENCES

^Hurlbut Gen. Stiles.

^Deed to son, Stephen, 18 May 1782.

^Prob.

^Appears that he died in Sept 1689. Inv. 6 Mar 1689/90. Prob. ae 50y.



VILLIRK HUKLBUT « SUSmmRH BOWEB/BROm 4 MAY 1993

HUSBAND: William Hurlbut^
Born: 29 Mar 1689

Marr: 17 Apr 1717

Died: 24 Mar 1760

Occ: Farmer

Father: Cornelius Hurlbut

Mother: Rebecca Butler

WethersfieId, Hartford Co, CT

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT^
Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

1943

808

1940

1941

WIFE: Susanah Bowen/Brown^
Born:

Died: 22 Sep 1756 Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

1944

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Martha Hurlbut^
Born; 30 Mar 1718

Marr:

To: Phineas Griswold^
Marr: 1 Jan 1747/8

To: Janna Griswold^

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Harwinton, Litchfield Co, CT

Name: Rebecca Hurlbut^
Born: 26 Mar 1720

Marr: 1738

To; Benj amin Tryon^

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Name: Abigail Hurlbut^
Born: 23 Aug 1722

Marr:

To: Timothy Belden^
Died: 1 Jan 1786

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Name: Elizabeth Hurlbut^
Born: 21 Jul 1725 Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Marr:

To: Richard Belden^
Died: 28 Feb 1818

Ncune: William Hurlbut^
Born: 21 May 1728

Marr: 21 Mar 1759

To: Catharine Deming^
Died: 12 Dec 1790

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Name: Josiah Hurlbut^
Prepared by: Raymond James Poirter
Rel. to husband: 6G-GrandSon

1833

754

1832

755

1834

1945

809

1946

1947

810

1948

1949

811

1950

1951

812

1952

1954

Rel. to wife: 6G-GrandSon



mLIiXRH HORLBUT S SUSANNM BOWEN/BROWN 4 MAT 1$93

HUSBAND: William Hurlbut

WIFE: Susanah Bowen/Brown

CHILDREN (Continued)

M Born: 28 Jan 1734/5
Marr:

To: Mabel Darning^

Wetherafield, Hartford Co, CT

814

1955

REFERENCES

^Hurlbut Gen. Stiles.

^Hurlbut Gen.

'g.E. Griswold.

^Stiles.


