CORN	ELIUS HUR	LBUT & REBECCA	BUTLER 4 MAY 1993	
HUSP	AND: Corn	elius Hurlbut <sup>1</sup>		1940
	orn: circ		Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	
М	arr:1			807
Fat	her: Thoma	as Hurlbut		1926
Mot	her: Sara	h		1927
	IIFE: Rebe	cca Butler <sup>1</sup>		1941
_		ag Rutler		1961
Fat	her: Thomasher: Sara			1961 1962
Fat	her: Thoma			
Fat Mot	her: Thoma		eparer)	
Fat Mot	her: Thomather: Sara	h Stone	eparer)	
Fat	her: Thomather: Sarah her: Sarah hDREN (X =	ancestor of pr	eparer) Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1962
Fat Mot	her: Thomather: Sarah her: Sarah hDREN (X = Name: Jo Born: 2	ancestor of pr		1962
Fat Mot	her: Thomather: Sarah her: Sarah hDREN (X = Name: Jo Born: 2	ancestor of pr ohn Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> 7 Jan 1685/6 2 Nov 1701	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1962
Fat Mot	her: Thomather: Sarah  DREN (X =  Name: Jo Born: 2  Died: 2: Occ: Sa	ancestor of pr ohn Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> 7 Jan 1685/6 2 Nov 1701	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1962
Fat Mot	her: Thomather: Sarah  DREN (X =  Name: Jo Born: 2  Died: 2: Occ: So  Name: W	ancestor of pr ohn Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> 7 Jan 1685/6 2 Nov 1701 eaman?	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT At sea	1962
Fat Mot	her: Thomather: Sarahan (X = Name: Jo Born: 2' Died: 2' Occ: So Name: W. Born: 2'	ancestor of pr ohn Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> 7 Jan 1685/6 2 Nov 1701 eaman?	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT At sea  Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1962
Fat Mot	Name: Warr: 1	ancestor of pr ohn Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> 7 Jan 1685/6 2 Nov 1701 eaman? illiam Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> 9 Mar 1689	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT At sea  Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1942 1943 808
Fat Mot	Name: Warr: 1 To: St	ancestor of pr ohn Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> 7 Jan 1685/6 2 Nov 1701 eaman? illiam Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> 9 Mar 1689 7 Apr 1717	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT At sea  Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1942

# REFERENCES

Rel. to wife: 7G-GrandSon

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Hurlbut Gen. Stiles.

THC	MAS HURL	BUT & SARAH	4 MAY 1993	1
HUS		omas Hurlbut <sup>1</sup>		1926
	Born: Marr:1			799
		ter 1682 We	thersfield, Hartford Co, CT2	,,,,
	Occ: So	ldier-blksmith	·	
	WIFE: Sa	rah1		1927
	Born:	<del></del>		
CH ]	LDREN (X	= ancestor of prep	arer)	
1 M		Thomas Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> circa 1640	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT3	1928
- M	Marr:	CIICA 1040	wethersiteid, martiord to, cr	800
		Lydia Ketchum ??		1929
	Marr:	•		801
		Elizabeth1		1930
		circa 1689	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT <sup>4</sup>	
	Occ:	Blacksmith		
2	Name:	John Hurlbut Sgt. 1		1931
м		8 Mar 1641/2	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1931
		15 Dec 1670	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	802
		Mary Deming <sup>1</sup>		1932
		30 Aug 1690	Middletown, Middlesex Co, CT	
	Occ:	Blacksmith		
3	Name:	Samuel Hurlbut <sup>1</sup>		1933
м		circa 1644	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1,55
	Marr:		•	803
		Mary1		1934
	Occ:	Farmer		
4	Name •	Joseph Hurlbut <sup>1</sup>		1935
м		circa 1646	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT3	1755
	Marr:			804
		Rebecca1	_	1936
	Died:	13 Jul 1732	Woodbury, Litchfield Co, CT3	
5	Name:	Stephen Hurlbut <sup>1</sup>		1937
м		circa 1649	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT3	1731
	Marr:	12 Dec 1678	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	805
		Phebe1		1938
	Marr:	B 1		806
	TO:	Dorothy1		1939
_			the transfer of the transfer o	

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 8G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 8G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: Thomas Hurlbut WIFE: Sarah -----

# CHILDREN (Continued)

6 M		Cornelius Hurlbut <sup>1</sup> circa 1654	Wethersfield,	Hartford Co,	CT	1940
x	Marr:		·	·		807
	To:	Rebecca Butler <sup>1</sup>				1941

#### REFERENCES

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Hurlbut Gen. Stiles.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Deed to son, Stephen, 18 May 1782.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>Prob.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup>Appears that he died in Sept 1689. Inv. 6 Mar 1689/90. Prob. ae 50y.

ILLIAM HURLBUT &	SUSANNAH BOW	EN/BROWN 4 MAY 1993	
USBAND: William	Hurlbut <sup>1</sup>		1943
Born: 29 Mar 1		thersfield, Hartford Co, CT	
Marr: 17 Apr 1		thersfield, Hartford Co, CT <sup>1</sup>	808
Died: 24 Mar 1	760 We	thersfield, Hartford Co, CT	
Occ: Farmer Father: Corneliu	- W		104
rather: Cornellu Mother: Rebecca			1940 1941
WIFE: Susanah	Bowen/Brown <sup>1</sup>		1944
Born:			
Died: 22 Sep 1	756 We	thersfield, Hartford Co, CT	
HILDREN (X = anc	estor of prep	arerl	
	_	diei)	
Name: Marth		Table on Civil and Table Co. A. Co. Co.	1833
F Born: 30 Ma X Marr:	r 1/18	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	75-
	as Griswold <sup>3</sup>		1832
Marr: 1 Ja		Harwinton, Litchfield Co, CT	75
	Griswold <sup>3</sup>	marwineen, Broomreig Co, Cr	1834
Name: Rebec			1945
F Born: 26 Ma		Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	
Marr:	1738	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	809
To: Benja	min Tryon <sup>1</sup>		1946
3 Name: Abiga	il Hurlbut <sup>1</sup>		1947
F Born: 23 Au		Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	
Marr:	_		810
•	hy Belden <sup>1</sup>		1948
Died: 1 Ja	n 1786		
4 Name: Eliza	beth Hurlbut <sup>1</sup>		1949
F Born: 21 Ju		Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1/4:
Marr:	<del></del>		81
To: Richa	rd Belden <sup>1</sup>		1950
Died: 28 Fe	b 1818		
5 Name: Willi	om Humibanti		400
Name: Willi Born: 21 Ma		Wethersfield Hartford Co. Co.	1951
Marr: 21 Ma	_	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	81:
	rine Deming <sup>1</sup>	mediataticia, natitota co, cr	1952
Died: 12 De	_	Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT	1732
	1		
Name: Josia	h Hurlbut'		1954

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter Rel. to husband: 6G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 6G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: William Hurlbut

WIFE: Susanah Bowen/Brown

# CHILDREN (Continued)

M

Born: 28 Jan 1734/5 Wethersfield, Hartford Co, CT

Marr:

To: Mabel Deming4

814 1955

#### REFERENCES

<sup>1</sup>Hurlbut Gen. Stiles.

<sup>2</sup>Hurlbut Gen.

<sup>3</sup>G.E. Griswold.

<sup>4</sup>Stiles.